

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10025/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 30/11/2012 in AFO No.1090/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JAYDEEP S. GADKARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND CHIMANLAL SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joaquim Reis, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Kapur, Adv.
Mr. V.T. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandra Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti process, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, learned counsel accepts notice on
behalf of respondent No.1 and seeks time to file counter
affidavit. Let counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 be
filed within four weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)

| COURT MASTER

| | COURT MASTER

|