

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 10025/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/11/2012
in AFO No. 1090/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

JAYDEEP S. GADKARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND CHIMANLAL SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Amol B. Karande, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Neo Rampal, Adv.
Mr. Anand Daga, Adv.
Ms. Ashima Sehgal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any reason to interfere with the

impugned order.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly,

Signature Not Verified

dismissed.

Digitally signed by

Sukhbir Paul Kaur

Date: 2014.09.13

13:10:53 IST

However, any expression or observation made in the

Reason:

impugned order shall not, in any way, come in the way of the

-2-

parties and the trial Court shall not be prejudiced by such
observation.

The trial shall be expedited.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master